Kate MacDonalg

From: Meredith Atkinson < 9@) (a)
Sent: Monday, 12 February 2018 6:06 PM
To: Kate MacDonald

Subject: In confidence - CTO research

Hi Kate

This is just FyY| re approaches for paying the CTQ

MBIE - Regional Advisor — Proposing to pay invoices once have been verified by the Minister’s office — paid out of non-
departmental account

SSC suggested ( “L(z.)("l 7) that we get some advice alsg from legal - she was following up with theirs,
Let me know when/if you need more

Cheers
Meredith

- Te Tari Taiwhenua
& Internal Affairs

i



AQ) (a)

From:
Sent:

To: (Q(_E) (ﬂ\

Subject:

A0 L) there could | be 4 seenario where very cost-effectively NZ govt could get
access to me save s host of other supportine resources

16)6)

* What policies should we be working on to enable reésponsible use ot Apy
* How do we nurture the growth of domestic AJ?
* How do we reinvent government?

109



From: U))

Sent: Tuesday, 13 February 2018 11:11 AM
To: W)
Subject: FW: approved PR and draft Q&A

Attachments: CTO appoinment draft PR.docx; ATT00001.htm: CTO Q and A.docx; ATT00002.htm



| G0 (a)

From: )

o O

Subject:

6)0)

Dear Minister Curran,

This is never an Casy process so you have my sympathies for the tricky decision point you must have reached
on this. It's obviously disappointing to know I cannot help NZ in this role as it's one I feel I have a clear and
compelling vision for and energy to deliver. That said, | simply wish to assist given my background and passion
for the right kind of change in my country. If you feel there is a different way I can assist then I remain willing
and ready to do so.

[ want you to be aware that I did not apply for the Advisory Panel as [ felt it important to focus on the CTO
need. If from what You now understand of me you feel the advisory group would benefit from my involvement
then I'd be very happy to get involved in that. Please let me know if there is anything more I can do to help on
that or if you would need more info to make a call on my involvement in the advisory group.

All the best,

4(2)1a)

Hello



| am passionate about leveraging the Marae as a local technology hub across New Zealand. It can
have a vibrant positive impact on connecting the social fabric, history, the present and the future of every

Interestingly Prime Minister Ardern AR) =) a few days ago. By her example
she is showing us that these technologies can impact quality of life brocesses at every level, from political to
personal, and local to international.

N\ (7,) La)

Kind Regards
AR ¢



Kate MacDonald

From:; Kate MacDonald on behalf of C Curran (MIN)
Sent: Wednesday, 14 February 2018 10:35 AM

To: |L=)

Subject: RE: Chief Technology Officer Application

Dear ‘((1) L"\S

Kind regards
Kate

Kate MacDonald
Private Secretary Government Digital Services
Office of the Hon Clare Curran, Minister for Government Digital Services
‘L(’L’) (4_) Room 4.5L Executive Wing | Private Bag 18 888 Parliament Buildings| Wellington 6160

P

Ty
\‘wl‘.!_i'._ ':'. !“.-iklé;/

From: l1 (1) (<)

Sent: Tuesday, 13 February 2018 12:03 P

To: C Curran (MIN) <C.curran@ministers.govt.nz>
Subject: Chief Technology Officer Application

Dear Minister Clare Curan,

My name is C&@J (ﬁ)
Ihave lived and worked in the 90)() for the past 40 years. ((Q](;J

I am passionate abouyt leveraging the Marae as a local technology hub across New Zealand. It can
have a vibrant positive impact on connecting the social fabric, history, the present and the future of every



Interestingly Prime Minister Ardern Crtz) (0) a few days ago. By her example she

1s showing us that these technologies can impact quality of life processes at every level, from political to
personal, and local to international.

Kind Regards
@)



Kate MacDonald

From: Kate MacDonald on behalf of C Curran (MIN)
Sent: Wednesday, 14 February 2018 10:37 AM

To: a\('L) (‘J

Subject: RE: technology officer role

Hon Clare Curran, Minister for Government Digital Services, has asked me to acknowledge and thank you for your
Correspondence of 13 February.

Your correspondence relates to operational matters and | have therefore referred your correspondence to the
Department of Internal Affairs for consideration.

Yours sincerely

Kate

Kate MacDonald
Private Secretary Government Digital Services
Office of the Hon Clare Curran, Minister for Government Digital Services
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From: 44 ()

Sent: Tuesday, 13 February 2018 10:35 Am

To: C Curran (MIN) <c.curran@ministers.govt.nz>
Subject: technology officer role

Morena Clare,

Interested in providing advice to the government in a consulting capacity.
I've attached recent work I've done in the utility sector currently struggling with the technology disruption
occurring within that sector as a means to understand the sample of the work T currently do. I have omitted the
client name for confidentiality reasons.

Qe {4y






Kate MacDonald

From: Kate MacDonald on behalf of C Curran (MIN)
Sent: Wednesday, 14 February 2018 10:41 AM

To: C\(_'L)(y.)

Subject: RE: CTO role

Hon Clare Curran, Minister for Government Digital Services, has asked me to acknowledge and thank you for your reply
of 12 February.

Yours sincerely
Kate

Kate MacDonald

Private Secretary Government Digital Services

Office of the Hon Clare Curran, Minister for Government Digital Services

Room 4.5L Executive Wing | Private Bag 18 888 | Parliament BuildingleeIIington 6160
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From: ci(‘l-)(,fv)

Sent: Monday, 12 February 2018 8:32 pm

To: C Curran (MIN) <c.curran@ministers.govt.nz>
Subject: Re: CTO role

Thanks Clare, I'm super glad to hear that there js 3 strong line-up and of course more than happy to offer my services as a committed
Kiwi to help move Nz confidently in these uncertain times.

To thisend I hope you'll indulge me in a quick informal sales pitch.

The company T work for, "\(‘L] (w) could well help -- so there could I be a scenario where very cost-effectively Nz govt could get
access to me save s host of other supporting resources

We acknowledge that the turbulence of technology change is not slowing down nor impact reducing. 4% () looking

* What policies should we be working on to enable responsible use of AI?
* How do we nurture the growth of domestic AT?
* How do we rei nvent government?



(s

1IN MOIe LUarn ndappy o sena You or coteagues more iniormanon 11 youa nke.

Warmest regards

c’\ (2,} <c\>



Y ()

From:

o 160
Cc:
Subject:

Y (._;f'..,}!/ﬁ)
Office of Hon Clare Curran
Minister of Broadcasting, Communications and Digital Media, Government Digital Services

Assaciate Minister of State Services (Open Government) and ACC
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10)6)

Hello* 4(;)(4)

l'am sure Clare is getting all kinds of "help" in her search for the new CTO, 1know someone that has worked in 3l the
significant technology verticals that are so important to New Zealand. — .

n;,\ /s e

ALY )



From: Kate MacDonald <t - ~ « - I @ > on behalf of C Curran (MIN)
- 1@ @

went: Wednesdav. 12 February 2018 10:21:-48 a.m.

To: sa (1) («)

Subject: RE: Chief Technology Officer

Dear ;4 (1))

government as it responds to the challenges and opportunities of our rapidly evolving digital world. The
Minister was very interested to read of your vision for the role.

Kind regards
Kate

Kate MacDonald

Private Secretary Government Digital Services

Office of the Hon Clare Curran, Minister for Government Digital Services

Tel: 04-817 8862 | Mobile: ;¢ (7. (~) Room 4.5L Executive Wing | Private Bag 18 888|Parliament
Buildings|Wellington 6160

From: <9 (1))

Sent: Tuesday, 13 February 2018 3:06 PM

To: C Curran (MIN) <c.curran@ministers.govt.nz>
Cc: s q (1/.) (ﬂ\)

Subject: Chief Technology Otticer

Dear Clare.
lam writing this email to you after reading a blog about your currently unsucessful seach for a Chief
Technology Officer for the Min Business and Innovation.

I would like to apply for the position and make myself available, if that is possible, as I beieve that you are
looking for a very specific person to fullfill this role, and | believe that | have the skills/knowledge and vision for
what you are looking for.

| believe that you are looking for someone who not only understands the issues with technology, but also
understands the effects that it has on people..both positive and negative..and how to release that potential.
Also, | believe that you are looking for someone who not only understands the issues, but has experienced
them in interfacing with Goverment/Businesses/Communities and has a understanding of how to utilise
technology in building a better future for our families and society.



| see the position as being for someone who has not just specialist IT skills, but Someone who has specialist
skills in envisioning and communicating a better

future,

I though that to help you get a understanding of my vision for NZ on technology, I have written a short speal
below, of what | have seem are the core issues behind the issues..

As far as | am concerned there are 4 issyes that | see are behing New Zealands technology/digital divide..

1. Mistrust- in Govt deptsfbusinesses/communities

2. Disequilibrium- in service provision and outcomes

3.Prisoner's Dilemma- Isolation and miss-communication

3.Radical Uncertianty- due to no vision/large scale changes

By addressing these with a vision, and enabling building trust/good communication/equal provision and
Certianty related to technology development in NZ, would allow NZ to have a clear plan and enable IT to
become a valuable Servant of the people, not a task master which it currently is, and | believe s causing a
increase in stress and mental health in our communitfeslbusinesses!government departments.

ook foreward to hearing from you and
I would be happy to come to Wellington to meet You and present a fuller vision of not only what it looks like but
how to do it

Thanks you
A (1) )

el (’L) (A>



A (<)

Another interested candidate.

Office of Hon Clare Curran
Minister of Broadcasting, Communications and Digital Media, Government Digital Services Associate Minister of State
Services (Open Government) and ACC

(r (,2) (i )
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C\(_'s}( )
Another interested candidate.

Office of Hon Clare Curran
Minister of Broadcasting, Communications and Digital Media, Government Digital Services
Associate Minister of State Services (Open Government) and ACC
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Dear Clare,

Q)N _ | to discuss the importance of addressing barriers to realising the opportunities from IT in
health, to realise better quality services for consumers and more efficient service delivery for tax payers. For
years, IT failings have heenhlamed on lack of performance or cooperation among vendors but my PhD frames

Aa@)@. i - . :

) . Tm O e T "‘?(),)(4'}

- . ~

Is it worth my while taking this further?

Regards 4(2)¢w)

LT



(DY ()

NECATCY

Will help with other

Other: How to save IT Millions$$5



W Y4

We haven’t tormally re-opened the recruitment for CTO yet but can you forward your offer to

DigitaINZ@mbie.govt.nz
Kind regards

Clare

Hon Clare Curran
MP for Dunedin South

Minister for Brasdeasiing, Communicelions ang Digitel Media « Minister for Governmeri Digital Services
Agcociate Minisier for ACC « Associale Minister of Stete Services (Open Govermnment)

Q) (W] htp://www.labour.org.nz/parliament

Follow me on Twitter: hitp://twitter.com/clarecurranmp |

Add me on Facebook: http://www.facebook.com/clarecurranmp |

Authorise

A

Sent: Wednesday, 14 February 2018 12:35 PM
To: Hon Clare Curran <Clare.Curran@parliament.govt.nz>; Hon Stuart Nash <Stuart.Nash@parliament.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: Stuff: Government to 'widen' search for chief technology officer after none of 60 candidates convinces

Thank you Stuart, very much appreciated.

Clare, I know that this role is nroving difficult and has manv stakeholders with their own viewnoint. As a brief
introduction sults for
our clients.

. Ck(l) (fi‘]

L]

We are PréParcu w gualanice wiat we wil UCILVEL all UULSLaUUIILE, 163UIL,

I'hope that we get an opportunity to meet you and discuss further.

1))



IMPORTANT NOTICE: If this email message and attachment(s) is received by other than the named addressee, then
the recipient is requested immediately to notify us and to permanently delete the email and attachment(s) from the
recipient's computer memory and to destroy all hard and other copies of it. This email and attachmen((s) may contain
personal information. Unauthorised retention or use of such information may be in breach of the Privacy Act 1993, Please
check attachment(s) for viruses.

From: Hon Stuart Nash [mailto:Stuart.Nash@parliament.govt.nz]

Sent: Tuesday, 13 February 2018 12:14 AM

To: Hon Clare Curran <Clare.Curran@parliament.govt.nz>

Subject: FW: Stuff: Government to 'widen' search for chief technology officer after none of 60 candidates convinces

Hi Clare,

Would you like an introduction?

These guys are acknowledged by industry insiders as the best in the business re recruiting very high end candidates. Due
to their relative speciality, they do fly under the radar.

Stu

Sent with BlackBerry Work
(www.blackberry.com)

From: Q(/)_’) Lm‘?

Date: Monday, 12 Feb 2018, 11:32 PM

To: Hon Stuart Nash <Stuart.Nash@parliament.govt.nz>, ! Q(z)(aj

Subject: Stuff: Government to 'widen' search for chief technology officer after none of 60 candidates convinces

Stu,

C\(;B(;Q Ve are just about to initiate a global search for a Chief digital officer / digital leader
Tor a significant NZ company. What do we need to do to get an audience to pitch what we can do? There will not be a conflict as
particular experience will be slightly different, yet synergies remain.

Warm regards
46)a)

hitp://www.stuff.co.nz/business/industries/101378255/government-to-widen-search-for-chief-technology-officer-after-none-of-
60-candidates-convinces

Sent from my iPhone



Kate MacDonald

From: 1@)6‘) on behalf of C Curran (MIN)
Sent: Wednesday, 14 February 2018 1:42 PM

To: Kate MacDonald

Subject: FW: Chief Technology Officer Application

From:  A)«) . .

Sent: Wednesday, 14 February 2018 1:29 PM
To: C Curran (MIN) <c.curran@ministers.govt.nz>
Subject: Re: Chief Technology Officer Application

|

Dear Kate,
Thank you for the reply.
May I receive a copy of the RFP from the first round of applications.

I have been working on the A0)(«) for many years. It requires a solid public and private
partnership to leverage its many benefits.

Regards
0'\ L}) (,ﬁ\"

On Tue, Feb 13, 2018 at 2:31 PM, C Curran (MIN) <c.curran@ministers.govt.nz> wrote:

Dear 0\[7-) (f‘/)

Hon Clare Curran, Minister for Government Digital Services, has asked me to acknowledge and thank you for your
correspondence of 13 February. She is very interested in issues of digital inclusion and working collaboratively with
communities.

The idea of a national grassroots campaign is an interesting idea. | have referred your letter to and the Department of
Internal Affairs, who are currently working on digital inclusion work for the Minister.

Yours sincerely

Kate



Kate MacDonald

UD)w)

gyt
s %
o iy
T ! of
I“::g);;l':,{ ‘:' 5“.&?
R

[/ AL

ag 18 888 | Parliament Buildings| Wellington 6160

From:  4(39() n
Sent: Tuesday, 13 February 2018 12:03 PM

To: C Curran (MIN) <c.curran@ministers.covt.nzs
Subject: Chief Technology Officer Application

Dear Minister Clare Curan,
My name is A

1L)(4)

New Zealand is on the cutting edge of every global technology shift from movies and rockets to accounting,



A (D ()

Good Afternoon
I am inquiring about the process for expressing an interest in the CTO position the Minister's office is managing.
| read the following article online in Business Day:

https://www.stuff.co.nz/business/industries/1013 78255/Government-to-widen-sea rch-for-chief-tech nology-officer-
after-none-of—GO-candidates-convinces?cid=edm:businessday:dailybrief&bid=597974023

One of my former work colleagues suggested that | might be suitable candidate for the 1st CTO position.
I'read about the initiative here:

http://www.mbie.govt.nz/info-services/science-innovation/digital-economy/dedimag

Sincerely,

1 (Zj[a)



A (2 (a)

A)()

Good morning Minister,

It is encouraging that the Government is widening its search for the right candidate to fill the position of Chief
Technology Officer.

Ironically, it may be that the right candidate is indeed out there, but has been too busy advancing or guiding
government technology investment to have applied.

At the same time, | have been working within another large department, implementing a revolutionary new
way of improving the quality of major technology investment decision making.

Q)

As a result of all of this, | understand how technology can enable government to provide better services and
outcomes for citizens — but also and perhaps more importantly, | understand why it has traditionally struggled
to do so, and what levers could be used to turn this situation around.

Should the position of Government CTO be relisted, | would certainly apply.

Thanks and Regards,

al v/ )
g £ LS



Bruce Donaldson

From: q6G) () _
Sent: fhursday, 15 February zu 1o v.3o rivi
o At )

Subject: CTO

Y 1
Hi, ‘\L’L) kﬁ(\
I saw the reportage — should we revive our conversation?

L



Kate MacDonalq

From: Bruce Donaldson

Sent: Thursday, 15 February 2018 8:50 PM
To: Kate MacDonald

Subject: FW: CTO

Thoughts re the query below Kate?

Sent with BlackBerry Work
(www.blackbcny.com)

From: I (]

Date; Thursday, 15 Feb 201, ¥:35 pm
To: Bruce Donaldson < Y
Subject: CTO 6 )
Hi, Bruce,

I saw the réportage - shouyld we revive ouyr conversation?

L

72)()
7(2} (") | Tel 7(2)(&} | Mobile ‘7(2} [p,) email: 7(‘2) («) .z

New Zealand Institute of Economic Research ~ lndependent, authoritative analysis

lential, and s Y not be used o ot

S r unnertaking contracy search and produc

Frioy he i contract, tory (ir

N suchiviork whateye, aFsuchloss or damage



A ()

1)

» A -

Hiv A2
Please see below re CTO.

Thanks

Office of Hon Clare Curran | Minister of Broadcasting, Communications and Digital Media | Minister for Government Digital Services |
Associate Minister of State Services (Open Government) | Associate Minister for ACC

AU

From: Trevor Mallard

Sent: Friday, 16 February 2018 9:19 AM

To: Hon Clare Curran <Clare.Curran@parliament.govt.nz>
Subject: FW: A late HNY, congrats! and cheeky request

Here is application for CTO. . (¢ Z)CBK D)

Sent with BlackBerry Work
(www.blackberry.com)

Fron ‘(_(1)( a)

Date: Thursday, 15 Feb 2018, 11:35 PM

To: Trevor Mallard <Trever.Mallard(@parliament.govt.nz>
Subject: A late HNY, congrats! and cheeky request

Hi Trevor,

A () (=)



AN A



From: ‘((,3_)[,]

Sent: Friday, 16 February 2018 11:07 AM
To: Hon Clare Curran

Ce: ey

Subject: email address tor new CTO applicants

Hello Minister

MBIE have kindly offered to collect all the CTO applicants. We can forward any we have to the Digital NZ address:
DigitalNZ@mbie.govt.nz

‘((J_)(_q\ and | will send responses to all those who are writing in to your email addresses, so forward us on any you'd like
answered.

Regards,

q (L)é m)



A (D) ()

A @Y (=)



(2 ) (=)

From: Hon Clare Curran [mailto:Clare.Curran@parliament.govt.nz]

Sent: Friday, 16 February 2018 2:32 PM

To:' )

Cc: digitnz@mbie.govt.nz

Subject: RE: Stuff: Government to 'widen' search for chief technology officer after none of 60 candidates convinces

Hit 461

We haver:’/{ formally re-opened the recruitment for CTO yet but can you forward your offer to
DigitaINZ@mbie.govt.nz

Kind regards

Clare

Hon Clare Curran
MP for Dunedin South

Minister for Broadeasting, Communications and Digilal Medis « Minister for Government Digitsl Services
Associate Minister for ACC - Associate Minister of Siate Services (Open Government)

AR)ce) [W] hitp://www.labour.org.nz/parliament

Follow me on Twitter: hilp:/twitter.com/clarecurranmp |

Add me on Facebook: hitp:/iwww.facebook.com/clarecurranmp |

Authorised by Clare Curran, Parliament Buildings, Wellington



From:»

To: Hon Clare Curran <Clare.Curran@parliament.govt.nz>; Hon Stuart Nash <Stuart.Nash@parliament.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: Stuff: Government to ‘widen' search for chief technology officer after none of 60 candidates convinces

)

Clare, I know that thic rale ic nravine diffienlt and has manv stakeholders with their own viewnoint. As a brief
introduction,

: Q ('L) L"\)

We are Prépaicu 1u guaiaiiice tar we will ULLI VUL dil UULDLALIULILE, 1 VDL,
I hope that we get an opportunity to meet you and discuss further.

Warm regards

D)

IMPORTANT NOTICE: I this cmail message and attachment(s) is received by other than the named addressee., then
the recipient is Tequested immediately to notify us and to permanently delete the email and attachment(s) from the
recipient's computer memory and o destroy all hard and other copies of it. This email and atiachment(s) may contain
personal information. Unauthorised retention or use of such information may be in breach of the Privacy Act 1993. Please
check attachment(s) for vituses,

From: Hon Stuart Nash [mailto:Stuart.Nash@parliament.govt.nz]

Sent: Tuesday, 13 February 2018 12:14 AM

To: Hon Clare Curran <Clare.Curran@parliament.govt.nz>

Subject: FW: Stuff: Government to 'widen' search for chief technology officer after none of 60 candidates convinces

Hi Clare,

Would you like an introduction?

These guys are acknowledged by industry insiders as the best in the business re recruiting very high end candidates. Due
to their relative speciality, they do fly under the radar.



IMPORTANT NOTICE: If this email message and attachment(s} is received by other than the named addressee, then

the recipient is requested immediately to notify us and to permanently delete the email and attachment(s) from the
recipient's computer memory and to destroy all hard and other copies of it. This email and attachment(s) may contain
personal information. Unauthorised retention or use of such information may be in breach of the Privacy Act 1993. Please
check attachment(s) for viruses.

From: Hon Stuart Nash [mailto:Stuart.Nash@parliament.govt.nz]

Sent: Tuesday, 13 February 2018 12:14 AM

To: Hon Clare Curran <Clare.Curran@patliament.govt.nz>

Subject: FW: Stuff: Government to 'widen' search for chief technology officer after none of 60 candidates convinces

Hi Clare,

Would you like an introduction?

These guys are acknowledged by industry insiders as the best in the business re recruiting very high end candidates.
Due to their relative speciality, they do fly under the radar.

Stu

Sent with BlackBerry Work
(www.blackberry.com)

From:  $4(0) («)

Date: Monday, 12 Feb 2018, 11:32 PM

To: Hon Stuart Nash <Stuart.Nash@parliament.govt.nz>, Stuart Nash < SE9C2) Cﬂ)

Subject: Stuff: Government to 'widen' search for chief technology officer after none ot bU candiuates convinces

Stu,

4 (U (.") i solve this. We are just about to initiate a global search for a Chief digital officer / digital
leader tor a significant NZ company. What do we need to do to get an audience to pitch what we can do? There will not be a
conflict as particular experience will be slightly different, yet synergies remain.

Warm regards

M)

http://www.stuff.co.nz/business/industries/101378255 /covernment-to-widen-sezrch-for-chief-technology-officer-after-none-
of-60-candidates-convinces

Sent from my iPhone



Digital NZ

From: Sa()(= . .
Sent: Friday, 16 February 2018 3:35 p.m.
To: Digital NZ

Subject: Recruitment for CTO

Dear team,

I received this email address from Clare Curran.

I have experience in wide ranges of IT and science and would love to help New Zealand improve.

Kindest regards,

<o (1) ()



Kate MacDonald

—
From: Kate MacDonald
Sent: Friday, 16 February 2018 4:18 PM
To: '‘Digital NZ'
Subject: Chief Technology Officer Application sent to C Curran
From: W)

Sent: Tuesday, 13 February 2018 12:03 PM
To: C Curran (MIN) <c.curran@ ministers.govt.nz>
Subject: Chief Technology Officer Application

Dear Minister Clare Curan,

W)Ly

—ermm e wmmalrato ta anconiinting

Kind Regards
7()(~)

)¢



From: ... S\(})@)

Sent: Tuesday, 13 February 2018 12:03 PM
To: C Curran (MIN) <c.curran@ministers.govt.nz>
Subject: Chief Technology Officer Application

Dear Minister Clare Curan,

My name is q@_)(,;,}

L))

New Zealand is on the cutting edge of every global technology shift from movies and rockets to
accounting.

| am passionate about leveraging the Marae as a local technology hub across New Zealand. It can
have a vibrant positive impact on connecting the social fabric, history, the present and the future of every
community.

Interestingly Prime Minister Ardern (D) () a few days ago. By her example
she is showing us that these technologies can impact quality of life processes at every level, from political to
personal, and local to international.

. I am interested in starting a national grass roots campaign for people to gather at their local Marae, too learn
about the transformational impacts of technology on communities, culture, social cohesion and mana.



, 1nd Regar
; BRCLC




Kate MacDonald

From: Kate MacDonald

Sent: Friday, 16 February 2018 4:19 PM
To: 'Digital NZ'

Subject: Chief Technology Officer application

Another CTO application from C Curran address.

From: (&(L) ()

Sent: Tuesday, 13 February 2018 3:06 PM

To: C Curran (MIN) <c.curran@ministers.govt.nz>
Cc: a ()_) (a)

Subject: Chief Technology Officer







Kate MacDonald

From: Kate MacDonald on behalf of C Curran (MIN)

Sent: Friday, 16 February 2018 4:39 PM

To: t\&)(u) .
Subject: FW: Inquiry from 4L2j(s} re CTO position for the attention of q(’t)(a)

Dear 3(J(2)

Thank you very much for your letter and your interest in the widened Chief Technology Officer role. Hon Clare Curran
has asked me to reply to your email.

Digital technologies are evolving at a rapid pace, and are already disrupting many aspects of our society. The Minister’s
aim is to have a CTO who would have a broad mandate to serve as an advisor for the New Zealand government as it
responds to the challenges and opportunities of our rapidly evolving digital world.

We are currently looking at the next steps for the process. We are very interested in hearing from interested and
passionate people for the role, so you may want to consider formally applying when we next call for applications. The

position will be advertised on the MBIE and ict.govt.nz websites.

In the meantime, we will add your name to a database of names and will email you when the CTO application process
starts. We have no date for this as yet.

Any further emails can be addressed to digitalnz@mbie.govt.nz, as this is the address collecting applications.
Kind regards

Kate

Kate MacDonald

Private Secretary Government Digital Services Office of the Hon Clare Curran, Minister for Government Digital Services
Room 4.5L Executive Wing | Private Bag 18 888 | Parliament Buildings|Wellington 6160

-----0riginal Message-----

From: " ‘1[‘0&-‘) ]

Sent: Wednesday, 14 February 2018 3:38 PM

To: C Curran {MIN) <c.curran@ministers.govt.nz>

Subject: Inquiry from~ ”\CI)C‘J re CTO position for the attention of C([)J(a)

Good Afternoon ‘((1)(“)

I am inquiring about the process for expressing an interest in the CTO position the Minister's office is managing.



Kate MacDonald

From: Kate MacDonald

Sent: Friday, 16 February 2018 4:39 PM

To: 'Digital NZ'

Subject: FW: Inquiry from Tim Brown re CTO position for the attention of Imogen

Another CTO application

----- Original Message-----

From:" ‘\f,‘z,)(n)

Sent: Wednesday, 14 February 2018 3:38 PM

To: C Curran (MIN) <c.curran@ministers.govt.nz>

Subject: Inquiry from ‘ib)(f,) re CTO position for the attention of 5‘{[3)(4

Good Afternoon “"((7_)(4,),

I am inquiring about the process for expressing an interest in the CTO position the Minister's office is managing.

I read the following article online in Business Day:

https://www.stuff.co.nz/business/industries/101378255/Government-to-widen-search-for-chief-technology-officer-
after-none-of-60-candidates-convinces?cid=edm:businessday:dailybrief&bid=597974023

One of my former work colleagues suggested that | might be suitable candidate for the 1st CTO position.
| read about the initiative here:
http://www.mbie.govt.nz/info-services/science-innovation/digital-economy/dedimag

But, as indicated in the BusinessDay article, the selection process in currently in a state of flux.

So, | thought it best to contact the Minister's office directly to ask for the contact information of the person to whom |
should submit my cv, recommendations, qualifications, and background information, etc.

| appreciate your time and look forward to hearing from you at your earliest convenience.

Sincerely,

4 &’)(m)



| read the following article online in Business Day:

https://www.stuff.co.nz/business/industries/101378255/Government-to-widen-search-for-chief-technology-officer-
after-none-of-60-candidates-convinces?cid=edm:businessday:dailybrief&bid=597974023

One of my former work colleagues suggested that | might be suitable candidate for the 1st CTO position.
| read about the initiative here:
http://www.mbie.govt.nz/info-services/science-innovation/digital-economy/dedimag

But, as indicated in the BusinessDay article, the selection process in currently in a state of flux.

So, | thought it best to contact the Minister's office directly to ask for the contact information of the person to whom |
should submit my cv, recommendations, qualifications, and background information, etc.

| appreciate your time and look forward to hearing from you at your earliest convenience.

Sincerely,

1))



Kate MacDonald

= T
From: Kate MacDonald on behalf of C Curran (MIN)
Sent: Friday, 16 February 2018 4:43 PM
To: QD &) z
Subject: FW: Government CTO Role

Dear G\(L)(w)

Thank you very much for your letter and your interest in the widened Chief Technology Officer role. Hon
Clare Curran has asked me to reply to your email.

Digital technologies are evolving at a rapid pace, and are already disrupting many aspects of our society. The
Minister’s aim is to have a CTO who would have a broad mandate to serve as an advisor for the New Zealand
government as it responds to the challenges and opportunities of our rapidly evolving digital world.

We are currently looking at the next steps for the process. We are very interested in hearing from interested
and passionate people for the role, so you may want to consider formally applying when we next call for

applications. The position will be advertised on the MBIE and ict.govt.nz websites.

In the meantime, we will add your name to a database of names and will email you when the CTO application
process starts. We have no date for this as yet.

Any further emails can be addressed to digitalnz@mbie.govt.nz, as this is the address collecting applications.

Kind regards
Kate

Kate MacDonald

Private Secretary Government Digital Services

Office of the Hon Clare Curran, Minister for Government Digital Services

Room 4.5L Executive Wing | Private Bag 18 888 | Parliament Buildings| Wellington 6160

@Qn.
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From: W)

Sent: Thursday, 15 February zuto 11.1U v
To: C Curran (MIN) <c.curran@ministers.govt.nz>
Subject: Government CTO Role

Good morning Minister,






Kate MacDonald

From: Kate MacDonald

Sent: Friday, 16 February 2018 4:44 PM
To: ‘Digital NZ'

Subject: Government CTO application

Another CTO application

From: q@_)(k\

Sent: Thursday, 15 February 2018 11:10 AM

To: C Curran (MIN) <c.curran@ ministers.govt.nz>
Subject: Government CTO Role

Good morning Minister,

It is encouraging that the Government is widening its search for the right candidate to fill the position of Chief
Technology Officer.

Ironically, it may be that the right candidate is indeed out there, but has been too busy advancing or guiding
government technology investment to have applied.

C\(-h*:_) G-L)

As a result of all of this, | understand how technology can enable government to provide better services and
outcomes for citizens — but also and perhaps more importantly, | understand why it has traditionally struggled
to do so, and what levers could be used to turn this situation around.

Should the position of Government CTO be relisted, | would certainly apply.

Thanks and Regards,

A(2)(a)



Kate MacDonald

From: Kate MacDonald on behalf of C Curran (MIN)
Sent: Friday, 16 February 2018 4:47 PM

To: L)

Subject: CTO application

Dear Cl(l) (c;)

Thank you very much for your letter and your interest in the widened Chief Technology Officer role, which the Speaker
has passed on to Minister Curran. She has asked me to reply to your email.

Digital technologies are evolving at a rapid pace, and are already disrupting many aspects of our society. The Minister’s
aim is to have a CTO who would have a broad mandate to serve as an advisor for the New Zealand government as it
responds to the challenges and opportunities of our rapidly evolving digital world.

We are currently looking at the next steps for the process. We are very interested in hearing from interested and
passionate people for the role, so you may want to consider formally applying when we next call for applications. The

position will be advertised on the MBIE and ict.govt.nz websites.

In the meantime, we will add your name to a database of names and will email you when the CTO application process
starts. We have no date for this as yet.

Any further emails can be addressed to digitalnz@mbie.govt.nz, as this is the address collecting applications.

Kind regards
Kate

Kate MacDonald

Private Secretary Government Digital Services

Office of the Hon Clare Curran, Minister for Government Digital Services

Room 4.5L Executive Wing | Private Bag 18 888 | Parliament Buildings| Wellington 6160
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From: Trevor Mallard

From: q(&) ('q)

Date: Thursday, 15 Feb 2018, 11:35 PM

To: Trevor Mallard <Trevor.Mallard(@parliament.govt.nz>
Subject: A late HNY, congrats! and cheeky request




Hi Trevor,

I trust you are going well so far in 2018.

I've been meaning to say how pleased I am for NZ's future that Labour has returned to government. For me
personally, the issues I've wanted to see real traction on for some time span inequality in wage growth, the
housing crisis, the state of mental health services, prison rehabilitation and crime prevention, growing the tech
sector and much better support for innovation/R&D investment, education sector (yay to zapping the national
standards and 1st year free) and much more focus on the environment/sustainability.

Despite the polls still showing strong support for National, I do believe that the vast majority of kiwis, if they
sat done and really looked at the issues facing the country, without being subjected to any scaremongering and
fear tactics typically used to knock Labour and Green policy, would support the new Labour coalition

government without hesitation.

A big congrats to you too on being elected the speaker!! I wonder, do you have an all time favourite speaker
that you've admired the most other the years?

I'm also writing to say I've read with some surprise and interest that Communications Minister Clare Curran
isn't confident the Government has found the right candidate to be the country's first chief technology officer.

It got me wondering.....why don't I put myself forward.

As it happens, the MBIE site which listed the role is no longer accepting applications - so I thought [ might as
well send you my CV and see what happens!

If you would be able to please pass my details on to Minister Curran, that would be much appreciated.

Thanks and best regards,

)



Kate MacDonald

From: Kate MacDonald

Sent: Friday, 16 February 2018 4:48 PM
To: ‘Digital NZ'

Subject: CTO application

Attachments: “\(_']_\)G,\ “ebruary 2018.pdf

Another CTO application

From: Trevor Mallard

Sent: Friday, 16 February 2018 9:19 AM

To: Hon Clare Curran <Clare.Curran@parliament.govt.nz>
Subject: FW: A late HNY, congrats! and cheeky request

Here is application for CTO. Happy to total to you about him.

Sent with BlackBerry Work
(www.blackberry.com)

From: 4(2)(<)

Date: Thursday, 15 Feb 2018, 11:35 PM

To: Trevor Mallard <Trevor.Mallard(@parliament.govt.nz=>
Subject: A late HNY, congrats! and cheeky request

Hi Trevor,
I trust you are going well so far in 2018.

I've been meaning to say how pleased I am for NZ's future that Labour has returned to government. For me
personally, the issues I've wanted to see real traction on for some time span inequality in wage growth, the
housing crisis, the state of mental health services, prison rehabilitation and crime prevention, growing the tech
sector and much better support for innovation/R&D investment, education sector (yay to zapping the national
standards and 1st year free) and much more focus on the environment/sustainability.

Despite the polls still showing strong support for National, I do believe that the vast majority of kiwis, if they
sat done and really looked at the issues facing the country, without being subjected to any scaremongering and
fear tactics typically used to knock Labour and Green policy, would support the new Labour coalition
government without hesitation.

A big congrats to you too on being elected the speaker!! I wonder, do you have an all time favourite speaker
that you've admired the most other the years?

I'm also writing to say I've read with some surprise and interest that Communications Minister Clare Curran
isn't confident the Government has found the right candidate to be the country's first chief technology officer.



It got me wondering.....why don't I put myself forward.

As it happens, the MBIE site which listed the role is no longer accepting applications - so I thought I might as
well send you my CV and see what happens!

If you would be able to please pass my details on to Minister Curran, that would be much appreciated.

Thanks and best regards,

L



Kate MacDonald

From: Kate MacDonald on behalf of C Curran (MIN)
Sent: Friday, 16 February 2018 4:50 PM

To: “\(1.)("-)

Subject: RE; CTO application

Dear C'\L)_)(a.\

Thank you very much for your letter and your interest in the widened Chief Technology Officer role. Hon Clare Curran
has asked me to reply to your email.

Digital technologies are evolving at a rapid pace, and are already disrupting many aspects of our society. The Minister’s
aim is to have a CTO who would have a broad mandate to serve as an advisor for the New Zealand government as it
responds to the challenges and opportunities of our rapidly evolving digital world.

We are currently looking at the next steps for the process. We are very interested in hearing from interested and
passionate people for the role, so you may want to consider formally applying when we next call for applications. The

position will be advertised on the MBIE and ict.govt.nz websites.

In the meantime, we will add your name to a database of names and will email you when the CTO application process
starts. We have no date for this as yet.

Any further emails can be addressed to digitalnz@mbie.govt.nz, as this is the address collecting applications.

Kind regards

Kate

Kate MacDonald

Private Secretary Government Digital Services

Office of the Hon Clare Curran, Minister for Government Digital Services

Room 4.5L Executive Wing | Private Bag 18 888| Parliament Buildings| Wellington 6160
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Kate MacDonald

From: Kate MacDonald

Sent: Friday, 16 February 2018 4:51 PM
To: 'Digital NZ'

Subject: CTO application

Attachments: 18-144 A2)(4] df

Another CTO application from the Minister’s inbox.

From: Imogen Feslier Holmes

Sent: Friday, 16 February 2018 10:41 AM

To: Kate MacDonald <Kate.MacDonald2 @ parliament.govt.nz>
Subject: Correspondence

Hi Kate
See attached correspondence.

Thanks
Imogen

Imogen Feslier Holmes | Private Secretary (Administration) | Office of Hon Clare Curran
Minister of Broadcasting, Communications and Digital Media, Government Digital Services
Associate Minister of State Services (Open Government) and ACC

Room 4.5L Executive Wing | Private Bag 18 888 |Parliament Buildings | Wellington 6160
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Kate MacDonald

From: Kate MacDonald on behalf of C Curran (MIN)

Sent: Friday, 16 February 2018 4:24 PM

To: (2) La)

Subject: RE: NZ Innovators Monthly Lunch-The Northern Club

Dear  4(3))

Thank you very much for your letter and your interest in the widened Chief Technology Officer role. Hon Clare Curran
has asked me to reply to your email.

Digital technologies are evolving at a rapid pace, and are already disrupting many aspects of our society. My aim is to
have a CTO who would have a broad mandate to serve as an advisor for the New Zealand government as it responds to
the challenges and opportunities of our rapidly evolving digital world.

We are currently looking at the next steps for the process. We are very interested in hearing from interested and
passionate people for the role, so you may want to consider formally applying when we next call for applications. The

position will be advertised on the MBIE and ict.govt.nz websites.

In the meantime, we will add your name to a database of names and will email you when the CTO application process
starts. We have no date for this as yet.

Any further emails can be addressed to digitalnz@mbie.govt.nz, as this is the address collecting applications.

Kind regards

Kate

Kate MacDonald

Private Secretary Government Digital Services

Office of the Hon Clare Curran, Minister for Government Digital Services

Room 4. 5L Executive Wing | Private Bag 18 888| Parliament Buildings | Wellington 6160
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From:  9(2)[=]}

Sent: Wednesday, 14 February 2018 9:12 AM
To: Elena Scheule Gyl
Subject: RE: NZ Innovators Monthly Lunch-The Northern Club



Hello Elena,

I'am sure Clare is getting all kinds of "help" in her search for the new CTO, | know someone that has worked in all the
significant technology verticals that are so important to New Zealand. Her name is

i Q)

im happy to make introductions if Clare would like.

Best,

Uz

From: Elena Scheule [mailto  4(2)¢-)

Sent: Thursday, 18 January 2018 10:00 AM

To:  q()¢)

Subject: RE: NZ Innovators Monthly Lunch-The Northern Club

i a) )

Excellent, thank you. The Minister will be accompanied by Bruce Donaldson, her private secretary (communications).

Kind regards
Elena

Elena Scheule

Senior Private Secretary

Office of Hon Clare Curran

Minister of Broadcasting, Communications and Digital Media, Government Digital Services
Associate Minister of State Services (Open Government) and ACC

Tel: c\(w_') (d) Room 4.5L Executive Wing | Private Bag 18 888|Parliament Buildings | Wellington 6160

,.

’QJJE E’;'{QA"

From: SYESD))
Sent: Wednesday, 17 January 2018 12:32 PM
To: Elena Scheule <

Cc:- 1b“)é“)
Subject: Re: NZ Innovators Monthly Lunch-The Northern Club

Hello Elena
We will make that work. We are looking forward to the lunch event.

Best
A&) («)



Kate MacD:naId

From: Kate MacDonald

Sent: Friday, 16 February 2018 4:24 PM
To: 'Digital NZ'

Subject: CTO application

From: QG

Sent: Wednesday, 14 February 2018 9:12 AM
To: Elena Scheule <Elena.Scheule@parliament.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: NZ Innovators Monthly Lunch-The Northern Club

Hello Elena,

lam sure Clare is getting all kinds of "help" in her search for the new CTO, I know someone that has worked in all the
significant technology verticals that are so important to New Zealand. Her name is

A=) (,q]‘ _

am happy to make introductions if Clare would like.

Best,

q L’L)(q)

From: Elena Scheule i %6 ()
Sent: Thursday, 18 January 2018 10:00 AM

To: C{b}(,,)
Subject: RE: NZ Innovators Monthly Lunch-The Northern Club

Hi {(2) ()

Excellent, thank you. The Minister will be accompanied by Bruce Donaldson, her private secretary (communications).

Kind regards
Elena

Elena Scheule

Senior Private Secretary

Office of Hon Clare Curran

Minister of Broadcasting, Communications and Digital Media, Government Digital Services
Associate Minister of State Services (Open Government) and ACC

Tel: ‘1((?-) Cf-z/\ | Room 4.5L Executive Wing | Private Bag 18 888 | Parliament Buildings | Wellington 6160



Kate MacDonald

From: Kate MacDonald on behalf of C Curran (MIN)
Sent: Friday, 16 February 2018 4:29 PM

To: ' c{()_](ca\

Subject: RE: Email via clarecurran.org.nz website

Dear ((L-L)M

Thank you for your email dated 13 February regarding the CTO role. Minister Curran has asked me to pass on your ideas
to the departments involved in the CTO recruitment process.

Kind regards,
Kate

Kate MacDonald
Private Secretary Government Digital Services Office of the Hon Clare Curran, Minister for Government Digital Services
Room 4.5L Executive Wing | Private Bag 18 888 | Parliament Buildings| Wellington 6160

From: ‘ ALY (~)

Sent: Tuesday, 13 February 2018 12:09 a.m.
To: Dunedin South MP

Subject: Email via clarecurran.org.nz website

@)

This is a great opportunity to provide information. | have worked in . 1) G) .
. To get the right candidate for your ideal CTO - 1 suggest you add a bonus which is linked to strategic savings. This
can offered without the Govt physically paying more money for salary. Here are some examples of how to save millions:

@) )0



Kate MacDonald

From: Kate MacDonald on behalf of C Curran (MIN)

Sent: Friday, 16 February 2018 4:34 PM

To 46)a)

Subject: Our previous meeting on health IT barriers and CTO appointment
Dear AG)¢)

Thank you very much for your letter and your interest in the widened Chief Technology Officer role. Hon Clare Curran
has asked me to reply to your email.

Digital technologies are evolving at a rapid pace, and are already disrupting many aspects of our society. The Minister’s
aim is to have a CTO who would have a broad mandate to serve as an advisor for the New Zealand government as it
responds to the challenges and opportunities of our rapidly evolving digital world.

We are currently looking at the next steps for the process. We are very interested in hearing from interested and
passionate people for the role, so you may want to consider formally applying when we next call for applications. The

position will be advertised on the MBIE and ict.govt.nz websites.

In the meantime, we will add your name to a database of names and will email you when the CTO application process
starts. We have no date for this as yet.

Any further emails can be addressed to digitalnz@mbie.govt.nz, as this is the address collecting applications.

Kind regards
Kate

Kate MacDonald

Private Secretary Government Digital Services

Office of the Hon Clare Curran, Minister for Government Digital Services

Room 4.5L Executive Wing | Private Bag 18 888 | Parliament Buildings| Wellington 6160
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From: ‘((5_) («)

Sent: Wednesday, 14 February 2018 11:09 AM

To: Hon Clare Curran <Clare.Curran@parliament.govt.nz>

Subject: Qur previous meeting on health IT barriers and CTO appointment

Dear Clare,



We met in late 2016 to discuss the importance of addressing barriers to realising the opportunities from IT in
health, to realise better quality services for consumers and more efficient service delivery for tax payers. For
years, IT failings have been blamed on lack of performance or cooperation among vendors

Q) (a)
policies, and consumer/voter literacy. There are parallels across government services. Our friend .
suggested I contact you. He says my passion for understanding the transformational and societal benefits in
order to inform the development of technology solutions would be suited to this role.

Is it worth my while taking this further?

Regards 1G@)(#)

L))



Kate MacDonald

From: Kate MacDonald

Sent: Friday, 16 February 2018 4:35 PM
To: 'Digital NZ'

Subject: CTO application

Another CTO application.

From:. c\b) L«)

Sent: Wednesday, 14 February 2018 11:09 AM

To: Hon Clare Curran <Clare.Curran@parliament.govt.nz>

Subject: Our previous meeting on health IT barriers and CTO appointment

Dear Clare,

We met in late 2016 to discuss the importance of addressing barriers to realising the opportunities from IT in
health, to realise better quality services for consumers and more efficient service delivery for tax payers. For
years, IT failings have been blamed on lack of performance or cooperation among vendors t .

‘ QLI)CU’) >
policies, and consumer/voter literacy. There are parallels across government services. Our friend
suggested I contact you. He says my passion for understanding the transformational and societal benefits in
order to inform the development of technology solutions would be suited to this role.

Is it worth my while taking this further?

Regards X))

q (1) (q)



A (2) (4)

1)

Another CTO application

1 @(5«7

Good morning Minister,

It is encouraging that the Government is widening its search for the right candidate to fill the position of Chief
Technology Officer.

Ironically, it may be that the right candidate is indeed out there, but has been too busy advancing or guiding
government technology investment to have applied.

1)

As a result of all of this, | understand how technology can enable government to provide better services and
outcomes for citizens — but also and perhaps more importantly, | understand why it has traditionally struggled
to do so, and what levers could be used to turn this situation around.

Should the position of Government CTO be relisted, | would certainly apply.

)



U Q) (<)

4R)(n)

Another CTO application from the Minister’s inbox.

ABI)

Hi
See attached correspondence.

Thanks
q(_lj LL '.‘,

Minister of Broadcasting, Communications and Digital Media, Government Digital Services
Associate Minister of State Services (Open Government) and ACC
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Kate MacDonald

From: Kate MacDonald on behalf of C Curran (MIN)
Sent: Friday, 16 February 2018 4:53 PM

To: )G

Subject: Opportunity to apply for CTO role

Deart (\L"-V_u)

Thank you very much for your letter and your interest in the widened Chief Technology Officer role. Hon Clare Curran
has asked me to reply to your email and @(2)«y has passed me your details.

Digital technologies are evolving at a rapid pace, and are already disrupting many aspects of our society. The Minister’s
aim is to have a CTO who would have a broad mandate to serve as an advisor for the New Zealand government as it
responds to the challenges and opportunities of our rapidly evolving digital world.

We are currently looking at the next steps for the process. We are very interested in hearing from interested and
passionate people for the role, so you may want to consider formally applying when we next call for applications. The

position will be advertised on the MBIE and ict.govt.nz websites.

in the meantime, we will add your name to a database of names and will email you when the CTO application process
starts. We have no date for this as yet.

Any further emails can be addressed to digitalnz@mbie.govt.nz, as this is the address collecting applications.

Kind regards

Kate

Kate MacDonald

Private Secretary Government Digital Services

Office of the Hon Clare Curran, Minister for Government Digital Services

Room 4.5L Executive Wing | Private Bag 18 888 | Parliament Buildings| Wellington 6160

"

4

&, i

" >>‘
s = M @"'
7T et G
el

From: "\(z (=

Sent: Friday, 16 February 2018 11:26 AM

To: C Curran (MIN) <c.curran@ministers.govt.nz>
Subject: Opportunity to apply for CTO role

Hello §(2)«)



Kate MacDonald

From: Kate MacDonald

Sent: Friday, 16 February 2018 4:53 PM

To: '‘Digital NZ'

Subject: FW: Opportunity to apply for CTO role

Another CTO application from the Minister’s email.

From: AL On Behalf Of C Curran (MIN)
Sent: Friday, 16 February 2018 11:27 AM

To: Kate MacDonald < (2)¢«)

Subject: FW: Opportunity to apply for CTO role

From: . ‘\(1) ()
Sent: Friday, 16 February 2018 11:26 AM
To: C Curran (MIN} <c.curran@ministers.govt.nz>

Subject: Opportunity to apply for CTO role

Hello qC2Ya)

Thanks for your time on the phone.
I would the chance to apply for this role as a New Zealander.

| have been ‘\b_)(c\)
LD CH)

Kindest regards

U (2) Gx)



4 (2) ()

Hello  QQ&)w)

Thank you very much for your letter. q(2)() told us of yourinterest in the widened Chief Technology Officer role and
Hon Clare Curran has asked me to reply to you.

Digital technologies are evolving at a rapid pace, and are already disrupting many aspects of our society. The Minister’s
aim is to have a CTO who would have a broad mandate to serve as an advisor for the New Zealand government as it
responds to the challenges and opportunities of our rapidly evolving digital world.

We are currently looking at the next steps for the process. We are very interested in hearing from interested and
passionate people for the role, so you may want to consider formally applying when we next call for applications. The
position will be advertised on the MBIE and ict.govt.nz websites.

In the meantime, if you would like to add your name and details to our database, you can email digitalnz@mbie.govt.nz,
as this is the address collecting applications. We will email you when the CTO application process starts. We have no
date for this as yet.

Kind regards
Kate

Kate MacDonald

Private Secretary Government Digital Services

Office of the Hon Clare Curran, Minister for Government Digital Services

Room 4.5L Executive Wing | Private Bag 18 888|Parliament Buildings| Wellington 6160
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Digital NZ

== _———— ———=—— =
From: s (L) (=)
Sent: Friday, 16 February 2018 5:40 p.m.
To: Digital NZ
Subject: Fwd: Chief Technology Officer position

To Whom It May Concern,

As per emails below, would someone please be able to notify me when applications for the CTO position is
reopened.

Kind regards,

sAw

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: —~ $a (1) (~)

Date: 16 February 2018 at 17:37

Subject: Re: Chief Technology Officer position

To: Hon Clare Curran <Clare.Curran @parliament.govt.nz>

Hi Clare,
Thank you kindly for getting back to me.
I really appreciate the opportunity to apply for such a meaningful role.
Have a good weekend.
AW ()
On 16 February 2018 at 14:34, Hon Clare Curran <Clare.Curran @parliament.govi.nz> wrote:

sS4V )

We haven't formally re-opened the recruitment for CTO yet hut can you forward your interest to
DigitaINZ@mbie.govt.nz

You'll be advised when we do (soon).
Kind regards

Clare

Hon Clare Curran
MP for DBunedin South



Minister for Broadcasting, Communications and Digital Media - Minister for Government Digital Services

Associate Minister for ACC - Associate Minister of State Services (Open Government)

T+ 5\(3..} ’L;»l\ w1 httg:ﬂwww.iabour.org.nz!gar!iamem

Follow me on Twitter: hitp:/twitter.com/clarecurranmp |

Add me on Facebook: http:waw.facebook.com!clarecurranm_gi

Authorised by Clare Curran, parliament Buildings, Wellington

From: ¢ Cq@ " =

Sent: Tuesdav, 13 epi uary 2018 11:aa A

To:Hor ' \ <Clare.Curran@parliament.govt.nz>
Subject . logy Officer position

& ) (@)






Digital NZ

From: $A (’L) (“>

Sent: Fricay, Lb repbruary zuto 0:19 p.m.
To: Digital NZ

Subject: Fwd: Introductions and CTO's

To whom it may concern,

I was asked by Minister Curran to forward my expression of interest to this address,

I am unsure how the public sector works in this regard or even if this email is monitored but I would like to
make a formal expression of interest in the role of “Chief Technology Officer” that has been created by the
current Prime Minister and cabinet.

Could I please request that I be kept advised as to when applications re-open.

Many thanks

sa (1) ()

Begin forwarded message:

From: Hon Clare Curran <Clare.Curran @ parliament.govi.nz>
Date: 16 February 2018 at 01:33:12 GMT

To:' s a (1) (+)

Subject: RE: Introductions and CTO’s

Hi 54 () (=)

We haven't formally re-opened the recruitment for CTO yet but can you forward your interest
to DigitaINZ@mbie.govt.nz :

You'll be advised when we do (soon).

Kind regards

Clare

Hon Clare Curran
MP for Dunedin South

Minister for Broadcasting, Communications and Digital Media « Minister for Government Digital
Services
Associate Minister for ACC « Associate Minister of State Services (Open Government)

C(ﬁ’@i@) [W1 hitp/Awww.labour.org.nz/pbatliament

Follow me on Twitter: hitto:/twitler.com/clarecurranmp |

5









Digital NZ

—— ==
From: sq (1) (a
Sent: Sunday, 1s rébruary 2013 2:04 p.m.
To: Digital NZ
Subject: Applications for NZ CTO position
Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Completed
Hello

Regarding the recent developments around the NZ CTO role (https://www.beehive.qovt.nz/release/search-cto-be-widened), do you
have plans to re-open the application process?

If so, I'd be interested in knowing how and when you plan to take additional applications.

Kind regards,

sa(n) ()



Digital NZ

s ——
From: Csal) (2
Sent: Sunday, 18 February 2018 4:02 p.m.
To: Digital NZ
Subject: CTO with the "appropriate mana"
My friend A () suggested that | reach out to this email address and connect

regarding the expanded CTO search for the New Zealand government.

| suspect it's disappointing to not have identified the right candidate after 60+ people have gone
through the process, but you only get one chance to bring on the first CTO for New Zealand, so |
applaud the difficult decision of delaying to find the candidate with the "appropriate mana" -- and
thanks for teaching me that new phrase, which | will incorporate into my lexicon, especially when
trying to motivate my two young daughters. :-)

A ()

| hope we can connect and chat. Happy to do this at your convenience as | imagine you're quite
busy with the Digital Nations 2030 summit in Auckland.

Thank you in advance.

e ()

sad) )
linkedin.conr. - $A).(=)




Digital NZ

From: 59(1) ()

Sent: Monday, 19 February 2018 7:47 a.m.

To: Digital NZ :

Subject: Re: Applications for NZ CTO position [UNCLASSIFIED]

Yes please, I'd be happy to be added to that list.

Cheers

sA )

On 19/02/2018, at 7:45 AM, Digital NZ <DigitaNZ@mbie.govt.nz> wrote:

Hi sA( Q) (

Thanks for>getting in touch. Applications for the CTO role haven’t re-opened just yet. On behalf of the Minister, we
have been asked to keep a list of people who are interested in the role so that we can notify them when applications
do open, and pass their names onto the Minister’s office. If you'd like, | can include your email in this, and let you
know more information as soon as we have it.

Best,

U2 X))

<image001l.png>

From: s‘\(u_.(&), s
Sent: Sunday, 18 February 2018 2:04 p.m.
To: Digital NZ

Subject: Applications for NZ CTO position

Hello

Regarding the recent developments around the NZ CTO role (https://www.beehive.govt.nz/release/search-cto-be-widened), do you
have plans to re-open the application process?

If so, I'd be interested in knowing how and when you plan to take additional applications.

Kind regards,

sa (1) ()

www.govt.nz - your guide to finding and using New Zealand government services

Any opinions expressed in this message are not necessarily those of the Ministry of Business, [nnovation and Employment. This
message and any files transmitted with it are confidential and solely for the use of the intended recipient. If you are not the
intended recipient or tiie person responsible for delivery to the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this message
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in error and that any use is strictly prohibited. Please contact the sender and delete the message and any attachment from your
computer.
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Digital NZ

= — =
From: sq(1).()
Sent: Monday, 19 February 2018 7:53 a.m.
To: Digital NZ
Subject: RE: CTO with the "appropriate mana" [UNCLASSIFIED]

Thank you q(2Xa) Appreciate the swift reply. I'll stand by and wait for your notice of applications
being accepted again.

Looking forward to it. Sounds like a very exciting opportunity!

S 01 (1) "«-‘)

On Feb 18, 2018, at 1:44 PM, Digital <digitalnz@mbie.govt.nz> wrote:

His () ()

Thanks for getting in touch. Applications for the CTO role haven’t re-opened just yet. On behalf of the Minister, we
are keeping a list of people who are interested in the role so that we can notify them when applications do open,
and pass their names onto the Minister’s office. I willinclude your email in this, and we will let you know more
information as soon as we have it.

Best,

A2 a)

—
™



From: %4(2) (a 1]
Sent: Sunday, 18 February 2018 4:02 p.m.

To: Digital NZ

Subject: CTO with the "appropriate mana

q ()&



A0 @
linkedin.com/ < (a) (1) ()

www.govt.nz - your guide to finding and using New Zealand government services

Any opinions expressed in this message are not necessarily those of the Ministry of Business,
Innovation and Employment. This message and any files transmitted with it are confidential and
solely for the use of the intended recipient. If you are not the intended recipient or the person
responsible for delivery to the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this message
in error and that any use is strictly prohibited. Please contact the sender and delete the message
and any attachment from your computer.





